

Bangladesh Telecommunication Regulatory Commission

Plot # E-5/A, Agargaon Administrative Area, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh.

Notification of Award

Contract No: 14.32.0000.800.46.004.20.1278

Date: 19/12/2024

To Fastech Telecommunications (India) Pvt. Ltd. 230-231, Keytuo Industrial Estate Kondivita Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 059, India.

This is to notify you that your Tender dated 26/06/2024 for the Procurement of Broadband Radiation Measurement Equipment & Broadband Area Monitoring Device with Central Controlling System for the Contract Price of EURO 7,40,000.00 (Seven Lakh Forty Thousands) which is equal to BDT 9,32,40,000 (Nine Crore Thirty Two Lakh Forty Thousands) (considering 1 EURO = 126.00 BDT) (excluding TAX, VAT & CD), as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers, and BDT 1,99,96,200.00 (One Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Ninety Six Thousands and Two Hundreds) (approximately) as Tax, VAT & CD, resulting into the total contract price of BDT 11,32,36,200.00 (Eleven Crore Thirty Two Lakh Thirty Six Thousand and Two Hundreds) (including Tax, VAT & CD), has been approved by Bangladesh Telecommunication Regulatory Commission.

You are thus requested to take following actions:

- i. accept in writing the Notification of Award within seven (7) working days of its issuance pursuant to ITT Sub-Clause 62.3
- ii. furnish a Performance Security in the specified format and in the amount of BDT 1,13,23,620.00 (One Crore Thirteen Lakh Twenty Three Thousands Six Hundred and Twenty) within Twenty-eight (28) days from issue of this Notification of Award but not later than 15 January 2025 in accordance with ITT Clause 64.2
- iii. sign the Contract within twenty eight (28) days of issuance of this Notification of Award but not later than 15 January 2025 in accordance with ITT Clause 67.2

You may proceed with the execution of the supply of Goods and related Services only upon completion of the above tasks. You may also please note that this Notification of Award shall constitute the formation of this Contract, which shall become binding upon you.

We attach the draft Contract and all other documents for your perusal and signature.

(Engr. Md. Golam Razzaque)

Director

Engineering and Operations Division
Bangladesh Telecommunication Regulatory Commission

Phone: +8802222217117 E-mail: razzaque@btrc.gov.bd

(Duly authorised to sign for and on behalf of Bangladesh Telecommunication Regulatory Commission)

Date: 19/12/2024

Phone: +880 2 55667766, Fax: +880 2 222217168, +880 2 222217167, E-mail: info@btrc.gov.bd, Web: www.btrc.gov.bd